STATEMENT OF ACTION

CONCERNING ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT PROGRAM OF SERVICES BUDGET – 2024/2025

Section 914-A (6) 9 (I) Act 102 of 1970, requires that the Intermediate Unit Program of Services budget shall be approved by "at least a majority of the school districts comprising the Intermediate Unit."

At a m	neeting on		, 2024
by a vote of	fto with_	abstaining and	absent,
as recorded in the minutes, the members of the Board of Directors of the			
		Sc	chool District,
a member of the Allegheny Intermediate Unit #3,			
Approved OR Disapproved (check one)			
the budget for the Intermediate Unit for the fiscal year July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.			
			-
President Attest:			
			-
	Secre	etary	
SEAL			

Instructions: Each school district will file one copy of this form with the Intermediate Unit and it shall be made part of the Intermediate Unit budget file to confirm compliance with Section 914-A (6) (I) Act 102 of 1970.

Please **email** to Kim Enz at **kimberly.enz@aiu3.net** no later than **April 2, 2024**.